Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan Bruce Hacker	08/17/2000
Moonil Kim	08/17/2000
John A. Higgins	08/17/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockwell Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1085	
Internal Address:	Mail Code A5	
City:	Thousand Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91358-0085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10673024	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)373-4672

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8053734244

Email: dzoetewey@teledyne.com

Correspondent Name: **David Zoetewey**

Address Line 1: 1049 Camino Dos Rios

Thousand Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91360 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 99SC045US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-99SC045#page1.tif

PATENT

David Zoetewey

500204959

REEL: 018734 FRAME: 0165

ASSIGNMENT

We, JONATHAN BRUCE HACKER, residing at 3522 Sweet Clover Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91362, MOONIL KIM, residing at 2530 Ashmore Circle, #26, Thousand Oaks, CA 91362 and JOHN A. HIGGINS, residing at 2822 North Shellcreek Place, Westlake Village, CA 91361 (hereinafter "Inventors"), represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful HIGH IMPEDENCE STRUCTURES FOR MULTIFREQUENCY ANTENNAS AND WAVEGUIDES (hereinafter the "Invention"). The Invention has been disclosed to Rockwell Technologies, LLC, P.O Box 1085 Mail Code A5, Thousand Oaks, California, 91358-0085 and identified as Docket No. 99SC045US7. The Invention is covered by a patent application executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto Rockwell Technologies, LLC the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; the Invention and application to be held and enjoyed by Rockwell Technologies, LLC, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on the same are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, the Inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on the Invention, including any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue applications.

EXECUTED at THOUSAND CARS, County of AUGUST	of VENTURA , and State of California this 17th day
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF VENTURA)	JONATHAN BRUCE HACKER Moon To Cin MOONIL KIM John A. Higgins

On <u>August 17,200</u> before me, <u>Stephanie Anne Hurt</u>, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Jonathan Bruce Hacker, Moonil Kim and John A. Higgins, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

hane Clase Keat

PATENT

STEPHANIE ANNE HURT

Commission # 1152376
Notary Public - California
Ventura County

My Comm, Expires Aug 21, 2001

RECORDED: 04/09/200700

REEL: 018734 FRAME: 0166